
9:30-10:00 am:  Registration 

10:00-10:15 am: Welcome & Meet the Sponsors by Camille White, MGMGMA President 

10:15 – 11:00 am: Part One - Employment Law and COVID-19 Concerns by Jeff Thompson- 

Constangy, Brooks Smith, & Prophete LLP

11:00 – 11:20 am:  Break with Exhibitors – please visit our Exhibitors and tell them how much 
we appreciate their support!   

11:20 am – 12:05 pm:  Part Two -  Employment Law and COVID-19 Concerns by Jeff Thompson- 

Constangy, Brooks Smith, & Prophete LLP

12:05 pm – 12:20 pm:  
• Announcements

o Feel free to pick up MGMGMA Brochures to pass out to your peers, colleagues and friends!
o Next meeting is Feburary 17, 2021.  Keep watching the website and your emails for more

information.
o Door Prizes

12:20 pm:  Lunch is served! 

BUSINESS PARTNERS WHO ARE EXHIBITING TODAY 
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Jeff Thompson is a partner with the Macon, Georgia office of Constangy, Brooks, 
Smith, and Prophete, LLP who specializes in labor and employment law in 
healthcare. His practice focuses on representing healthcare clients in employment 
litigation and administrative claims, as well as providing general advice and training 
on legal compliance and measures to avoid liability. Jeff has represented firm clients 
in both State and Federal Court as well as before administrative agencies such as the 
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, the Department of Labor, and the 
National Labor Relations Board. 

Jeff is also Labor Counsel to the Georgia Employers’ Association and serves on the 
Board of Directors for multiple professional and community organizations, 
including the Greater Macon Chamber of Commerce, the Macon Chapter of the 
Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM), and Rescue Mission of Middle 
Georgia. He also works closely with the Georgia Hospital Association, speaking 
regularly at their Human Resources meetings. From 2009-2020, he has been listed 
among the Best Lawyers in America®. 

Employment Law and Covid-19 Concerns



PLEASE JOIN MGMGMA IN SHOWING OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL OF OUR SPONSORS!  WE TRULY 
APPRECIATE THEIR SUPPORT! 

________________________________________________ 



MGMGMA Affiliates 
10/21/2020 

When shopping for a product or service for your practice, please contact our Affiliate members first.  The best way to thank 
our Affiliates for their support is to give them a chance at your business!  You can also reach them via the MGMGMA 

website two different ways!  http://mgmgma.com.  1)  Click on the “Affiliates” tab, or 2) Click on “Membership Directory” 
tab. 
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Company Contact Person Email Phone 

Holloway Credit 
Solutions 

SILVER 

Kathy Mann 
Emileigh Orozco 

kmann@hollowaycredit.com 
eorozco@hollowaycredit.com 

334-396-1243
334-396-1276

Hargray Fiber 
PLATINUM 

Robert Betzel Rob.betzel@hargrayfiber.com 478-200-1160
Jack Bainter Jack.bainter@htc.hargray.com 866-407-0104
Amber Campbell Amber.campbell@hargrayfiber.com 866-407-0104
Chris Barroso Chris.barroso@hargrayfiber.com 478-200-1018

Houston Healthcare 
 GOLD 

Chris Beasley cbeasley@hhc.org 478-542-7710
Roger Culver jculver@hhc.org 478-951-9023
Kevin Rowley krowler@hhc.org 478-322-4949

Kardon Compliance 
GOLD 

Donna Grindle donna@kardoncompliance.com 678-292-5001 x-101
Christa Hartman christa@kardonhq.com 678-292-5001
Karla Kreitner karla@kardonhq.com 678-292-5001 x-102

MAG Mutual 
SILVER 

Paige Maurer pmaurer@magmutual.com 404-386-0250

PathGroup 
SILVER 

Leize Lessig llessig@pathgroup.com 800-366-5847

PDQ Services Laura Fomby laurafomby@pdqservices.net 404-775-6073
Reputation Sensei 

Bronze 
Chris Snellgrove c.snellgrove@reputationsensei.com 770-263-7455 x-501

Secure Health Plans 
PLATINUM 

Amelita Martin martin.amelita@shpg.com 478-314-2424

Stallings Financial 
Group 
Bronze 

Max Smith Max.smith@stallingsfinancial.com 770-428-2454

Tolbert & Associates/ 
Partners Benefit Group 

 SILVER 

Stacy Tolbert 
Kathy Cobb 

stacy@tolbertandassociates.com 
kathy@tolbertandassociates.com 

478-471-1035
478-471-1035

http://mgmgma.com/
mailto:c.snellgrove@reputationsensei.com
chad7
Cross-Out



CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDIT SUBMISSION GUIDE 

INSTRUCTIONS: 
Calculate your credit hours with the attached Calculation Worksheet and submit your 
hours online with the following instructions; 

1. Go to http://mgma.com.

2. Log in using your member ID# and password.

3. Under the Welcome message, select My Profile.

4. Choose My Transcript from the choices in the left column.

5. Select Add New Credits.

6. Follow the on-screen instructions.  You will need the title of the
conference/seminar, the number of credit hours earned, and the end date of the
program.

7. Please allow 24-48 hours for credit hour submissions to be reflected on your
transcript.

8. You do not need to mail or fax any paperwork.

9. Please retain a copy of your calculation worksheet and any other continuing
education documentation.  ACMPE reserves the right randomly audit online
entries.

ACMPE Membership Information:  The American College of Medical Practice Executives 
(ACMPE), MGMA’s standard-setting and certification body, grants nationally recognized 
certification and Fellowship designations to medical practice executives and leaders.  If you are 
not presently a member of ACMPE and apply for admission within 30 days of this program, you 
may receive credit for attending this program upon acceptance into ACMPE. 

http://mgma.com/


CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDIT SUBMISSION GUIDE 
Calculation Worksheet 

Title of conference or seminar:  MGMGMA Educational Session 

Number of credit hours: 1.5 

End date of Program: Wednesday, October 21, 2020  

Location:  Idle Hour Country Club, Macon, GA 

Time Session 
Hours 

earned 

.75 
10:15 am – 11:00 am  Employment Law and COVID-19 
Concerns- Jeff Thompson

11:30 am - 12:15 pm   Employment Law and COVID-19 
Concerns- Jeff Thompson

.75 

Maximum hours assigned * 1.5 



Middle GA MGMA 
Speaker Evaluation Form 

October 21, 2020 
Employment Law and COVID-19 Concerns 

Jeff Thompson
Please rate the speaker’s delivery of the presentation:

Exceeded My Expectations 
Met All of My Expectations 
Met Most of My Expectations 
Met Some of My Expectations 
Did Not Meet My Expectations 

Please rate the speaker’s knowledge and content of the presentation; 

Exceeded My Expectations 
Met All of My Expectations 
Met Most of My Expectations 
Met Some of My Expectations 
Did Not Meet My Expectations 

Please list any comments or suggestions to improved future MG-MGMA 
meetings here:

*If you wish for us to contact you – please leave your information here:

NAME:________________________________________________________

PRACTICE:____________________________________________________

Email or Phone:_________________________________________________
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